

HB1285\_L.002

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

---

Chairman of Committee

---

DateCommittee on Education.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1285 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, after line 24, insert the following:
- 2           "(c) THE CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER SHALL SERVE AS AN EX
- 3 OFFICIO MEMBER AND CHAIR OF THE ADVISORY BOARD."
- 4 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 5 Page 4, line 14, strike "(c)," and substitute "(d),".
- 6 Page 5, strike lines 5 through 10 and substitute the following:
- 7 "FIRST MEETING OF THE ADVISORY BOARD AND SCHEDULE SUCCEEDING
- 8 MEETINGS OF THE";
- 9 line 13, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

